

# QUEST

Resource Corporation

211 W. 14TH STREET,  
CHANUTE, KS 66720  
620-431-9500

TICKET NUMBER

7021

FIELD TICKET REF #

FOREMAN Otto Powers

SSI D10082

API 15-133-27538

D10082

## TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
1-19-10	Biant, Jerry 3-5		295	18E	Moaho

FOREMAN / OPERATOR	TIME IN	TIME OUT	LESS LUNCH	TRUCK #	TRAILER #	TRUCK HOURS	EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE
Otto Powers	11:30	<del>12:00</del> 12:00		904850		4.5	<i>Otto Powers</i>
Matt WFF	11:30					4.5	<i>Matt WFF</i>
Chris Middleton	11:30			903197		4.5	<i>Chris Middleton</i>
Nathan Cochran	1:00			903142		3	<i>Nathan Cochran</i>
Wes Graham	11:30			991585		4.5	<i>Wes Graham</i>

JOB TYPE Long string HOLE SIZE \_\_\_\_\_ HOLE DEPTH 1130 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT \_\_\_\_\_  
 CASING DEPTH 1123.98 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER \_\_\_\_\_  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 13.5 SLURRY VOL \_\_\_\_\_ WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT in CASING \_\_\_\_\_  
 DISPLACEMENT \_\_\_\_\_ DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS:

Wash 1' of casing down & pumped 2 sks of gel then water with die then water then pumped 183 sks of cement till got die back wash out pump then pumped plug down to 1123.98  
 cement to surface

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	TOTAL AMOUNT
904850	1	Foreman Pickup	
903197	1	Cement Pump Truck	
903600	1	Bulk Truck	
991585	1	Transport Truck	
		Transport Trailer	
		80 Vac	
		Casing	
	5	Centralizers	
	1	Float Shoe	
	1	Wiper Plug	
	2	Frac Baffles	
	143 sks	Portland Cement	
	40 sks	Gilsonite	
	1 sks	Flo-Seal	
	16 sks	Premium Gel	
	6 sks	Cal Chloride	
	1	KGL Bacter	
	7000 gal	City Water	

Tuesday  
 TD'd. Michael Drilling 01-18-2011 @ 2 PM  
 API # 15-133 - 27538 29S-18E

Pipe #	Length	Running Total	Baffle Location	Casing Tally Sheet	
1	40.24	40.24		Location:	Jerry Grant 3-5
2	39.22	79.46	Con esp	SSI#	
3	38.13	117.59		Date:	1/19/10
4	38.96	156.55		Well TD:	1130
5	39.02	195.57	Basest	D10082 630840	
6	38.31	233.88		Newsho Co., KS	
7	38.56	272.44	40 ft	50m ft Ken	
8	38.72	311.16	79 ft.		
9	39.96	351.12		Baffle Location	
10	39.64	390.76			
11	38.02	428.78		Notes	
12	39.30	468.08		Set Upper Baffle @ 704.71 ft Beg Hole.	
13	39.54	507.62			
14	39.71	547.33			
15	38.48	585.81			
16	39.76	625.57			
17	39.74	665.31			
18	39.40	704.71			
19	38.88	743.59			
20	39.21	782.80			
21	38.93	821.73			
22	39.60	861.33			
23	39.38	900.71		Set Lower Baffle @ 900.71 ft. In well Hole.	
24	39.00	939.71			
25	39.85	979.56			
26	39.93	1019.49			
27	39.46	1058.95			
28	39.03	1097.98			
<del>28</del>	<del>30.00</del>	<del>1127.98</del>			
(Sub)	26.00	1123.98	Tally Bottom		

Use all 28 joints + the 26 ft. Sub.

**Be Safe!**

**Post Rock**

Miss Top = 995 ft.  
 Tally Bottom = 1123.98 ft.  
 Driller TD = 1130 ft.  
 Log Bottom = 1133.40 ft.

(TKS) Ke Roy  
 Sr. Geologist  
 Cell 6203059900  
 01-19-11  
 Wed.